
Education, State  Board of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2012 FY 2013 FY 2014

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

OSBE Administration 4,322,500 3,652,400 4,248,600 4,969,800 4,936,700 5,044,700
Charter School Commission 0 0 259,700 259,700 315,800 313,900

Total 4,322,500 3,652,400 4,508,300 5,229,500 5,252,500 5,358,600

By Fund Source

General 2,108,900 2,106,900 2,160,500 2,160,500 2,303,700 2,411,400
Federal 1,996,400 1,421,700 2,000,800 2,722,000 2,722,000 2,722,000
Other 217,200 123,800 347,000 347,000 226,800 225,200

Total 4,322,500 3,652,400 4,508,300 5,229,500 5,252,500 5,358,600

By Object

Personnel Costs 0 1,791,900 1,936,800 1,936,800 2,073,300 2,056,600
Operating Expenditures 0 1,539,100 2,196,700 1,917,900 2,030,400 2,022,200
Capital Outlay 0 18,400 0 0 10,400 10,400
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 303,000 374,800 1,374,800 1,138,400 1,269,400
Lump Sum 4,322,500 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4,322,500 3,652,400 4,508,300 5,229,500 5,252,500 5,358,600

FTP Positions 23.7523.7523.7523.7524.7524.75
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Education, State  Board of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

2,160,50023.75 4,508,3003.00  FY 2013 Original Appropriation 23.75 2,160,500 4,508,300

4,508,30023.755.00  FY 2013 Total Appropriation 2,160,500 2,160,50023.75 4,508,300

00.00 721,2006.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 721,200

5,229,50023.757.00  FY 2013 Estimated Expenditures 2,160,500 2,160,50023.75 5,229,500

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

00.00 (1,125,000)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (1,125,000)

4,104,50023.759.00  FY 2014 Base 2,160,500 2,160,50023.75 4,104,500

15,6000.00 18,80010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 15,600 18,800

8,2000.00 8,20010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

10,4000.00 10,40010.30  Repair, Replacement Items/Alteration Re 0.00 10,400 10,400

(13,100)0.00 (13,100)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 (13,100) (13,100)

15,1000.00 16,70010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

4,145,50023.7511.00  FY 2014 Total Maintenance 2,196,700 2,173,40023.75 4,120,600

OSBE Administration
107,000 107,0001.001.00 107,000 107,000Director of Institutional Research12.01

1,000,000 1,000,0000.000.00 0 0SLDS Grant12.02

0 0(1.00)(1.00) 0 0Transfer FTP to Scholarships and Grants12.03

0 131,0000.000.00 0 131,000Western Interstate Commission for Highe12.04

5,252,50023.7513.00  FY 2014 Governor's Recommendation 2,303,700 2,411,40023.75 5,358,600

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 250,900143,200 850,300744,200

0.00% 0.00% 11.61%6.63% 16.51% 18.86%
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